

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2016	-0718	Version:	1			
Туре:	Reso	lution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	8/26/	2016			In control:	Committee on Human Resources	
On agenda:	8/30/2	2016			Final action:	9/13/2016	
Enactment date:	9/13/	2016			Enactment #:	532	
Effective date:	9/20/2	2016					
Title:	Resolution providing for a Professional Service Agreement with Jeffrey Ruder, Esq. for legal services for the enforcement of City Code Chapter 659.03 Unlawful Housing Practices in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000.00).						
	excee	ed Twenty	y-Five Thou	isand	Dollars (\$25,000	<i>.</i>	
Sponsors:	excee	ed Twenty	y-Five Thou	isand	Dollars (\$25,000	<i></i>	
Sponsors: Indexes:		ed Twenty		isand	Dollars (\$25,000	<i></i>	
-				isand	Donars (\$25,000	<i></i>	
Indexes:	AGRI	EEMENT		isand	Donars (\$25,000	<i>J.</i> 00).	
Indexes: Code sections:	AGRI 1. 20	EEMENT	S Summary	Jsano	Acti		Result
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:	AGRI 1. 20	EEMENT	S Summary		Acti		Result
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date	AGRI 1. 20 Ver.	EEMENT	S Summary		Acti	on	Result Pass
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date 9/20/2016	AGRI 1. 20 Ver. 1	EEMENT 16-0718 S Action By Mayor City Cou	S Summary		Acti Sig Pas	ion ned by the Mayor	

Resolution providing for a Professional Service Agreement with Jeffrey Ruder, Esq. for legal services for the enforcement of City Code Chapter 659.03 Unlawful Housing Practices in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Human Relations Commission, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into a professional service Agreement/Agreements, in the form approved by the City Solicitor with Jeffrey Ruder, Esq. for legal services regarding the enforcement of City Code Chapter 659.03 Unlawful Housing Practices, enforced by the Commission, in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000.00), chargeable and payable from JD Edwards account 1050263000.53.53517.00.